



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 402/2025

VIVEK SURESH KARANDE AND ANR ..APPLICANTS
VS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

Adv. Sakshi S. Kadam for the applicants.
Mr. Ajay S. Patil, APP for State.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 18, 2025.

P.C. :

- 1.** The learned counsel for the applicants seeks liberty to add copy of the order dated 27/1/2025 passed by the Sessions Court to the proceedings.
- 2.** Liberty as prayed for is granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.
- 3.** Stand over to **25/2/2025**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)