

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 402 OF 2025

VIVEK SURESH KARANDE & ANR.

..... APPLICANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

..... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Pratik G. Tare for the Applicants.

Mr. Anand S. Shalgaonkar, A.P.P. for the State.

Mr. Veerdhawal Deshmukh for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Vinayak Jadhav, P.S.I., Nayanagar Police Station.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 2nd MAY, 2025

P.C. :-

Mr. Tare, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants submits that a sum of Rupees Seventy Five Thousand has been paid to the respondent no.2. Therefore, as of now, a total sum of Rupees Three Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand has been paid to the respondent no.2. He submits that the balance sum of Rupees Two Lakhs would be paid within a period of three weeks from today.

2. Stand over to **10th June, 2025**. Matter to come up under the caption of '**Directions**'.

3. Before the next date of the hearing, the applicants will pay/deposit a sum of Rupees Two Lakhs in the account of the respondent no.2.

4. In the meanwhile, no coercive steps be taken against the present applicants till the next date of the hearing.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]