

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No. 402 of 2025

Vivek Suresh Karande and Anr. ... Applicants
versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Ms Sakshi Kadam i/b Pratik Tare, for the Applicants.

Mr Y M Nakhwa, APP, for Respondent / State.

Mr Veerdhawal Deshmukh, for Respondent No.2.

API Mangesh Kad, Nayanagar Police Station, MBVV, is present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 21 August 2025

P.C.:

. The learned Counsel for the applicants seeks a week's time to deposit Rs.2 Lakhs. Time granted as prayed for.

2. By consent, stand over to 16 September 2025, as a last chance.

3. Interim protection granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)