

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 402 OF 2025

Vivek S. Karande and Anr. ...Applicants
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents.

.....

Mr. Virendra Deshmukh i/b Mr. Pratik Tare for the Applicants.
Mr. P.H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent/State.
Mr. Veerdhawal Deshmukh for the Respondent No.2

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 07.03.2026.

P.C. :

1. By way of last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the applicants to comply with the undertaking filed by them, failing which this Court will be constrained to dismiss the present application.
2. List on 24th March 2026 on supplementary board.
3. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]